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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 

 

 

 

In the Matter of Rocky Mountain Power 

STEP Act Initiatives 

 

 

 

Docket No. 16-035-36 

 

Notice of Substitution of Counsel for Utah 

Clean Energy 

 

 
Pursuant to Rule 74 of the Utah Rules of Civil Procedure and Rule R746-1-107 of the 

Utah Administrative Code, Utah Clean Energy hereby notifies the Utah Public Service 

Commission that Hunter Holman is replacing Sophie Hayes as counsel for Utah Clean Energy in 

this proceeding.  

Hunter Holman certifies that he will comply with the existing hearing schedule and 

deadlines.  

Please provide any and all copies of all filings, notices and orders in this matter to the 

following:  

Hunter Holman 

Kate Bowman 
Utah Clean Energy 

1014 East Second Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT 84105 

(801) 363-4046 

hunter@utahcleanenergy.org 
kate@utahcleanenergy.or 

 
DATED this 12th day of April, 2019. 

 



 

 

 Respectfully submitted, 

 

/s/ Hunter Holman      

Hunter Holman 
Utah Clean Energy 

1014 2nd Ave. 
Salt Lake City, UT 84103 

(801) 363-4046 

hunter@utahcleanenergy.org 
Attorney for Utah Clean Energy 

/s/ Sophie Hayes      

Sophie Hayes 
Western Resource Advocates 

307 West 200 South, Suite 2000 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 

(801) 363-4046 

sophie.hayes@westernresources.org 
Attorney for Western Resource Advocate

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 16-035-36 

 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 12th 

day of April, 2019, on the following: 

 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 

Yvonne Hogle    yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com  

Joelle Steward    joelle.steward@pacificorp.com 

Jana Saba    jana.saba@pacificorp.com  

Utah dockets    utahdockets@pacificorp.com 

Data Request Response Center  datarequest@pacificorp.com 

 

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES   

Patricia Schmid    pschmid@agutah.gov 

Justin Jetter     jjetter@agutah.gov 

Chris Parker     chrisparker@utah.gov 

William Powell    wpowell@utah.gov 

Erika Tedder     etedder@utah.gov 

DPU Data Request   dpudatarequest@utah.gov 

                 

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES  

Steven Snarr    stevensnarr@agutah.gov 

Robert Moore     rmoore@agutah.gov           

Michele Beck     mbeck@utah.gov 

Cheryl Murray    cmurray@utah.gov 

Bela Vastag    bvastag@utah.gov 

 

SALT LAKE CITY CORPORATION  

Tyler Poulson     tyler.poulson@slcgov.com 

Megan J. DePaulis    megan.depaulis@slcgov.com 

 

UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 

Kate Bowman    kate@utahcleanenery.org 

Hunter Holman   hunter@utahcleanenergy.org 

 

STEPHEN F. MECHAM LAW, PLLC 

Stephen F. Mecham   sfmecham@gmail.com 



 

 

WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES 

Nancy Kelly     nkelly@westernresources.org 

Sophie Hayes     smichel@westernresources.org 

 

 

 

 

/s/ Hunter Holman    

 

 


